
EXHIBIT C

TOWN BRANCH PARK PARTNERS

Purpose

To further support the mission of Town Branch Park, the Town Branch Fund Board of Advisors 
has agreed to form Town Branch Park Partners.  Town Branch Park Partners is a dedicated 
group of Park ambassadors who are leaders in their respective professions and serve as 
advisors to the Town Branch Fund on issues related to their professional endeavors.  Town 
Branch Park Partners are vital to ensuring that the Park is welcoming, safe and accessible to all 
and work to plan and promote equity, fairness, compliance and inclusion in the Park design and 
programming.

Partners

Sgt. R.G. Berry, LPD, rberry@lexingtonpolice.ky.gov

James Brown, LFUCG City Council [jbrown2@lexingtonky.gov]
Carrie Butler, LexTran [CButler@lextran.com]

Mary Lynne Capilouto, UK/Town Branch Fund Board of Advisors [mlcapilouto@uky.edu]
Juan Castro, JCC Consulting Group, [jcastro@thejccgroup.com]

Monica Conrad, LFUCG Parks and Recreation [mconrad@lexingtonky.gov]
Anne Donworth, Lexington Public Library [adonworth@lexpublib.org]

Walt Gaffield, Neighborhood Council [w.gaffield@gmail.com]
Sgt. Donnell Gordon, LPD, dgordon@lexingtonpolice.ky.gov

Linda Gorton, former Vice Mayor [lgorton2@gmail.com]
Laura Hatfield, One Lexington [lhatfield@lexingtonky.gov]

Lisa Higgins-Hord, UK Office of Community Engagement [lisa.hh1@uky.edu]
Jason Jones, UK Human Development Institute  [jpjones@twc.com]

Tresine Logsdon, FCPS, Energy and Sustainability [tresine.logsdon@fayette.kyschools.us]
Rick McQuady, Affordable Housing [rmcquady@lexingtonky.gov]

Gary Means, Lexington Parking Authority, [gmeans@lexpark.org]
Derek Paulsen, Commission of Planning/Public Safety Professor [dpaulsen@lexingtonky.gov]
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EXHIBIT C
PG Peeples, Urban League [pg@ullexfay.org]

Lance Poston, Director of UK LGBTQ Resources, lance.poston@uky.edu
Mary Quinn Ramer, VisitLex [mramer@visitlex.com]

Malcolm Ratchford, Community Action Council [malcolm.Ratchford@commaction.org]
Polly Ruddick, Office of Homelessness Prevention & Intervention [pruddick@lexingtonky.gov]

Miranda Scully, FCPS, Community and Families,  [miranda.scully@fayette.kyschools.us]
Kristina Stambaugh, Lexington Senior Center [kstambau@lexingtonky.gov]

Terry Sweeney, Downtown Lexington Partnership [terry@downtownlex.com]
Isabel Taylor, Global Lex [itaylor@lexingtonky.gov]

Darryl Thompson, FCPS Equity Officer [darryl.thompson@fayette.kyschools.us]
Aldona Valicenti, LFUCG CIO [avalicenti@lexingtonky.gov]

Nathan Zamarron, LexArts [nzamarron@lexarts.org]
Bluegrass Youth Sustainability Council, Representative - Anna Baskin

Staff:

Allison Lankford, Executive Director of Town Branch Fund [alankford@bgcf.org]

Hannah O’Leary, Deputy Director of Town Branch Fund  [hannahOleary@bgcf.org]
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